

ITEM NO.3
[NMD Case]

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5134/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/10/2005 in CRLR No. 538/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. NATARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5135 of 2005

(With appln(s) for ex-stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Jayaseelan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. K. Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing
for the Petitioner commenced his arguments at 11.00 A.M. and
concluded at 12.45 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Vikas Singh, learned
Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Respondent
commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.00 P.M.
Thereafter, Mr. K. Subramaniam, learned senior counsel
commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 3.20 P.M.

Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master