

\206  
ITEM NO.1A  
[For judgment]

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 834 of 2008  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.5134 of 2005)

M. NATARAJAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, SPE, CBI, ACB, CHENNAI Respondent(s)

with

Criminal Appeal No. 835 of 2008  
[Arising out of SLP(Crl.) NO. 5135 of 2005]

Date: 07/05/2008 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv. for  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P.  
Naolekar and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

Appeals are dismissed in terms of signed judgment.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]